Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: September 1, 2022

RE: Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board Appointment

In accordance with to KPB 16.04-068, the applicant listed below has been verified as a qualified voter of the borough and a resident of the service area.

The following application is submitted for your consideration.

Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board	<u>Seat</u>	Expires
Ralph Crane	Е	10/2022

Thank you for your consideration.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2022-08-04 16:06:14

Service Area: Kachemak Emergency - Seat E (Term Expires 10/2022)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone	
Ralph Crane	9512186362	
Email	Date of Birth	
kummok@earthlink.net		
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address	
54377 Kavik Court Homer, AK 99603	,	
SS#	Voter #	
	9557405	
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:	
20 years, 1 months	1 years, 7 months	
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?		
35+ years as a structural/wildland/marine firefighter, fire marshal, peace officer, fire officer, chief		

officer, 4 years USCG, several different terms on related boards/commissions